STATE OF MAINE ABUSE INVESTIGATION UNIT
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD AIU#

STATE OF MAINE
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD
V.

CRAWFORD & COMPANY

CONSENT DECREE

NOW COME the parties and agree as follows:

1. That the following forms were requested from Crawford & Company for purposes of an audit
pursuant to 39-A M.R.S.A. §153(9):

Employee Date of Injury Forms Not Filed

Leon Burton August 16, 2001 WCB-11, Statement of Compensation
Paid

Tom Kane February 15, 2001 WCB-2, Wage Statement
WCB-11, Statement of Compensation
Paid

Mark Persky March 4, 2001 WCB-1, Employer’s First Report of
Occupational Injury or Disease

Phil Pulsifer March 17, 2001 WCB-11, Statement of Compensation
Paid

Karla Reynolds November 9, 2001 WCB-2, Wage Statement

WCB-2A, Schedule of Dependent(s)
and Filing Status Statement

Mark E. Small January 31, 2001 WCB-2, Wage Statement
WCB-2A, Schedule of Dependent(s)
and Filing Status Statement
WCB-4, Discontinuance or
Modification of Compensation
WCB-11, Statement of Compensation
Paid

2. That as of May 3, 2002, the forms listed above were not filed.

-

3. That the failure to file the foregoing forms represents eleven (11) separate violations of §360(1)(A).



WHEREFORE, pursuant to 39-A M.R.S.A. §360(1)(A), a civil forfeiture of $100.00 shall be assessed
for each of the foregoing eleven (11) violations for a total penalty of $1.
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Deputy Director of Benefits Administration
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